JUNE 1998 - REVISED FEBRUARY 2005
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
       TISP6NTP2A  Programmable Protector
 TISP6NTP2A
QUAD FORWARD-CONDUCTING BUFFERED P-GATE THYRISTORS
Device Symbol
Independent Overvoltage Protection for Two SLICs in Short
Loop Applications:
– Wide 0 to -90 V Programming Range
– Low 5 mA max. Gate Triggering Current
– High 150 mA min. (85 °C) Holding Current
– Specified 1.2/50 & 0.5/700 Limiting Voltage
– Full -40 °C to 85 °C Temperature Range
Rated for Common Impulse Waveforms
How To Order
D Package (Top View)
Description
The TISP6NTP2A has been designed for short loop systems
such as:
– WILL (Wireless In the Local Loop)
– FITL (Fibre In The Loop)
– DAML (Digital Added Main Line, Pair Gain)
– SOHO (Small Office Home Office)
– ISDN-TA (Integrated Services Digital Network -
   Terminal Adaptors)
Typical TISP6NTP2A Router Application
Voltage Impulse
Form
Current  Impulse
Shape
ITSP
A
10/1000 µs 10/1000 µs 20
10/700 µs 5/310 µs 25
1.2/50 µs 8/20 µs 75
2/10 µs 2/10 µs 85
TERMINAL ADAPTOR
LINE LAN
POTS 2
POTS 1SLIC 1
SLIC 2
TISP6
NTP2A
TRANSCEIVER
PROCESSOR
TRANSCEIVER
MDRXAM
1
2
3
4 5
6
7
8 K2
A
A